
How much $ do we have?  How much $ have we spent YTD? Actual Budget

Operating / Checking 1,019,902$           Administrative  9,474$               10,378$             

Reserve / Savings 2,233,545$           Insurance 389,697$          453,043$           

Prepaid Insurance 31,307$                 Maintenance 374,269$          360,173$           

3,284,753$           Utilities 314,570$          338,850$           

Due to/from other assoc 20$                         Other 204$                  ‐$                   

Due to Ogpoa Payroll  ‐$                      
Oper Due from Reserves (1,916)$                 

Income or Loss Oct $13,153 Income or Loss YTD $636,162

Notes:  

               Acct 5860 overbudget ‐ audit budgeted 12 months but expensed in Aug

               Acct 5831 credit due to special teams work on steps epoxy reclassed to reserves

               Acct 5847 overbudget due additional maint employee

               Acct 4618 additional income is Comcast reimbursement

Vistas Financial Dashboard
October 2025
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Oct 31, 25

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1103 Ameris Operating

1103  Ameris Bank Oper (1862) 659,382.39
1103.2 Ameris Contingencies 180,000.00

Total 1103 Ameris Operating 839,382.39

1104 Ameris Insurance Fund 3638 180,519.54
1152 Reserve Ameris MM 7899 259,331.98
1164 Rsv SIRS Ameris MM 7064 1,199,431.95
1154 Rsv SIRS  Ameris CD 121/1 194,160.01
1162 Rsv SIRS  AmerisCDARS 5783 440,000.00
1163 Rsv SIRS  AmerisCDARS 5791 140,615.74
1156 Rsv SIRS Vystar Saving 987 5.00

Total Checking/Savings 3,253,446.61

Accounts Receivable
1210 Owner Accounts Receivable

1221 Dryer Vent Receivable 1,548.00
1211 Assessments Receivable 26,362.59
1213 Legal Fees Receivable 12.00
1214 Special Assmt Receivable -1,096.98

Total 1210 Owner Accounts Receivable 26,825.61

Total Accounts Receivable 26,825.61

Other Current Assets
1313 SIRS Rsv due from Operatin 120.00
1311 Reserves Due From Operatin 1,796.17
1312 SIRS due from Non-SIRS 2,673.21
1315 Due from Las Palmas 19.87
1452 Prepaid Insurance-Flood 31,306.54

Total Other Current Assets 35,915.79

Total Current Assets 3,316,188.01

TOTAL ASSETS 3,316,188.01

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

2207 Oper due to SIRS Rsv 120.00
2400R Contract Liabilities NonS 100,733.67
2401 Contract Liabilities SIRS 1,700,000.00
2214 Non SIRS due to SIRS Rsv 2,673.21
2208 Operating Due To Reserves 1,796.17
2307 Assessments Prepaid 23,192.00
2530 Accrued Accounts Payable 12,403.00

Total Other Current Liabilities 1,840,918.05

Total Current Liabilities 1,840,918.05

Total Liabilities 1,840,918.05

Equity
3700 SIRS Reserve Fund Balance

3790 SIRS Reserve Interest 4,404.39
3780 SIRS Pooled Reserve Funds

3780-B SIRS Pooled Rsv Revenue 334,625.00
3780-C SIRS Pooled Roof Exp -4,400.00
3780-D SIRS Pooled Structure Ex -18,861.56
3580-H SIRS Pooled Paint Exp -5,933.52

Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc.
Balance Sheet

As of October 31, 2025



Oct 31, 25

Total 3780 SIRS Pooled Reserve Funds 305,429.92

Total 3700 SIRS Reserve Fund Balance 309,834.31

3500 Reserves Fund Balance
3555 Reserves Capital Contribs 5,364.00
3580 Pooled Reserve Funds

3580-B Pooled Reserve Revenue 159,240.00
3580-C Pooled Res Bld/Land Exp -10,319.15
3580-D Pooled Res Coating Exp -7,660.97
3580-F Pooled Res Concrete Exp -53,371.78
3580-G Pooled Res Roof Exp -2,219.77
3580-H Pooled Res Paint Exp -340.15
3580-I Pooled Res Pool Exp -9,477.95

Total 3580 Pooled Reserve Funds 75,850.23

3590 Reserves Interest 43,658.44

Total 3500 Reserves Fund Balance 124,872.67

3600 Operating Fund Balance 404,400.81

Net Income 636,162.17

Total Equity 1,475,269.96

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 3,316,188.01

Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc.
Balance Sheet

As of October 31, 2025



Oct 25 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

REVENUE
4601 Mtce Assessments 165,576.00 165,631.00 -55.00
4907 Bank Interest Income 68.49

Total REVENUE 165,644.49 165,631.00 13.49

Total Income 165,644.49 165,631.00 13.49

Gross Profit 165,644.49 165,631.00 13.49

Expense
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

5864 Legal Fees 0.00 104.17 -104.17
5860 Accounting - Outside Serv 0.00 566.17 -566.17
5866 Licenses/Taxes/Fees 0.00 323.75 -323.75
5868 Office Supplies 556.44 43.75 512.69

Total ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 556.44 1,037.84 -481.40

INSURANCE EXPENSES
5801 Insurance-General 35,804.21 41,666.67 -5,862.46
5803 Insurance-Flood 3,478.50 3,637.67 -159.17

Total INSURANCE EXPENSES 39,282.71 45,304.34 -6,021.63

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
5819 Elevator-Phones 885.02 290.75 594.27
5821 Elevator-Contract 1,545.00 541.67 1,003.33
5823 Pest Control 0.00 83.33 -83.33
5824 Grounds-Replace/Upkeep 0.00 131.25 -131.25
5825 Irrigation 0.00 299.25 -299.25
5829 Pool/Spa Repair & Supply 2,281.87 2,415.00 -133.13
5831 Repairs/Maint.-Bldg. 1,715.29 1,386.67 328.62
5833 Maintenance Supplies 0.00 44.17 -44.17
5834 Landscape Contract 3,670.60 3,706.33 -35.73
5835 Mulch/Tree Trimming 0.00 508.33 -508.33
5847 Maint.-Payroll 25,455.48 26,568.92 -1,113.44
5853 Maintenance-Uniforms 0.00 41.67 -41.67

Total MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 35,553.26 36,017.34 -464.08

UTILITIES
5805 Utilities-Cable TV 16,731.78 19,109.42 -2,377.64
5807 Utilities-Electric 3,000.74 3,280.42 -279.68
5811 Utilities-Sewer 4,347.28 5,435.58 -1,088.30
5813 Utilities-Trash 104.93 1,846.50 -1,741.57
5815 Utilities-Water 3,407.80 4,213.08 -805.28

Total UTILITIES 27,592.53 33,885.00 -6,292.47

OTHER EXPENSES
5889 Bank Charges 120.00

Total OTHER EXPENSES 120.00

Total Expense 103,104.94 116,244.52 -13,139.58

Net Ordinary Income 62,539.55 49,386.48 13,153.07

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

RESERVES
8500 Monthly Reserve Transfer 15,924.00 49,386.50 -33,462.50
8600 SIRS Monthly Reserve Trans 33,462.50

Total RESERVES 49,386.50 49,386.50 0.00

Total Other Expense 49,386.50 49,386.50 0.00

Net Other Income -49,386.50 -49,386.50 0.00

Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc.
Budget vs. Actual

October 2025



Oct 25 Budget $ Over Budget

Net Income 13,153.05 -0.02 13,153.07

Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc.
Budget vs. Actual

October 2025



Jan - Oct 25 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Returned Check Charges 25.00
REVENUE

4601 Mtce Assessments 1,655,760.00 1,656,310.00 -550.00
4608 Finance Charges 25.00
4618 Income-Other 21,601.73
4620 Special Assessments 540,000.00
4625 Insurance Rebate 310.80
4907 Bank Interest Income 519.54

Total REVENUE 2,218,217.07 1,656,310.00 561,907.07

Total Income 2,218,242.07 1,656,310.00 561,932.07

Gross Profit 2,218,242.07 1,656,310.00 561,932.07

Expense
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

5864 Legal Fees 767.00 1,041.66 -274.66
5860 Accounting - Outside Serv 6,929.30 5,661.66 1,267.64
5866 Licenses/Taxes/Fees 1,172.08 3,237.50 -2,065.42
5868 Office Supplies 605.97 437.50 168.47

Total ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 9,474.35 10,378.32 -903.97

INSURANCE EXPENSES
5801 Insurance-General 358,042.64 416,666.66 -58,624.02
5803 Insurance-Flood 31,654.81 36,376.66 -4,721.85

Total INSURANCE EXPENSES 389,697.45 453,043.32 -63,345.87

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
5819 Elevator-Phones 3,540.08 2,907.50 632.58
5820 Elevator - Expense 906.15
5821 Elevator-Contract 6,180.00 5,416.66 763.34
5823 Pest Control 0.00 833.34 -833.34
5824 Grounds-Replace/Upkeep 357.50 1,312.50 -955.00
5825 Irrigation 1,893.61 2,992.50 -1,098.89
5829 Pool/Spa Repair & Supply 27,004.73 24,150.00 2,854.73
5831 Repairs/Maint.-Bldg. 15,828.04 13,866.66 1,961.38
5833 Maintenance Supplies 0.00 441.66 -441.66
5834 Landscape Contract 36,706.08 37,063.34 -357.26
5835 Mulch/Tree Trimming 4,600.00 5,083.34 -483.34
5847 Maint.-Payroll 276,436.46 265,689.16 10,747.30
5853 Maintenance-Uniforms 816.58 416.66 399.92

Total MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 374,269.23 360,173.32 14,095.91

UTILITIES
5805 Utilities-Cable TV 180,532.00 191,094.16 -10,562.16
5807 Utilities-Electric 29,112.56 32,804.16 -3,691.60
5811 Utilities-Sewer 49,098.12 54,355.84 -5,257.72
5813 Utilities-Trash 17,885.05 18,465.00 -579.95
5815 Utilities-Water 37,942.14 42,130.84 -4,188.70

Total UTILITIES 314,569.87 338,850.00 -24,280.13

OTHER EXPENSES
5889 Bank Charges 204.00

Total OTHER EXPENSES 204.00

Total Expense 1,088,214.90 1,162,444.96 -74,230.06

Net Ordinary Income 1,130,027.17 493,865.04 636,162.13

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

RESERVES
8500 Monthly Reserve Transfer 159,240.00 493,865.00 -334,625.00
8600 SIRS Monthly Reserve Trans 334,625.00

Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc.
Budget vs. Actual YTD

January through October 2025



Jan - Oct 25 Budget $ Over Budget

Total RESERVES 493,865.00 493,865.00 0.00

Total Other Expense 493,865.00 493,865.00 0.00

Net Other Income -493,865.00 -493,865.00 0.00

Net Income 636,162.17 0.04 636,162.13

Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc.
Budget vs. Actual YTD

January through October 2025



Replacement ‐ Ameris Bank MM 7899 259,332$           

SIRS Replacement ‐ Ameris Bank MM 7064 1,199,432$       

SIRS Replacement ‐ Ameris Bank CD 9121 194,160$           

SIRS Replacement ‐ Ameris Bank CD 5783 440,000$           

SIRS Replacement ‐ Ameris Bank CD 5791 140,616$           

SIRS Replacement ‐ Vystar Savings 9879 5$                       

    Total 2,233,545$       

Replacement cash balance at 10/31/2025 2,233,545$       

Less, amounts due to operating at 10/31/2025 1,916$               

    Calculated Replacement Balance at  10/31/2025 2,235,461$       

Calculated Replacement Balance at 10/31/2025 2,235,461$       

Fund balance/contract liabilities at 10/31/2025 2,235,461$       

    Variance (0)$                      

Component Description

Fund Balance 

Contract 

Liabilities
10/31/2025

Pooled Fund 100,734$                     159,240$             49,022$              (83,390)$               225,607$           

SIRS Pooled Fund 1,700,000                   334,645               4404.39 (29,195)$               2,009,854$        

As of October 31st, 2025

The Ocean Gallery Vistas Condominium Association, Inc. 

Reconciliation of Replacement Fund

YTD Expenditures

YTD Interest    

and Capital 

Contributions

YTD  

Contributions

Fund Balance 

Contract Liabilities 

12/31/2024
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